STANDARD SP NOTES

1. THE PURPOSE OF THE SP IS TO RECEIVE PRELIMINARY APPRDVAL TO PERMIT THE DEVELOPMENT DF A
MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENT AS SHOWN.

2. ANY EXCAVATION, GRADING, FILL, OR ANY OTHER DISTURBANCE OF THE EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

MUST BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 78-840 AND BE
APPROVED BY THE METROPOLITAN DEPARTMENT OF WATER SERVICES.

3. BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY, THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X AS SHOWN ON FEDERAL EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NO. 47037C0236 F DATED APRIL 20, 2001.

4. REQUIRED FIRE FLOW SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE METROPOLITAIN FIRE MARSHALL'S QFFICE, PRIOR
TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.

5. THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES TO INDICATE THE BASIC PERMISE OF THE DEVELOPMENT.
THE DETAILS OF THE PLAN SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE APPROPRIATE REGULATIONS AT THE TIME OF
PERMITTING.

6. FOR ANY STANDARDS NOT SHOWN HEREIN, THE STANDARDS OF THE RM20—A ZONING DISTRICT SHALL
APPLY.

7. METRO WATER SERVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED SUFFICIENT AND UNENCUMBERED INGRESS AND EGRESS
AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN, REPAIR, AND INSPECT ANY STORM WATER FACILITIES WITHIN THE
PROPERTY.

8. SIZE DRIVEWAY CULVERTS PER THE DESIGN CRITERIA SET FORTH BY THE METRO STORMWATER MANUAL
(MINIMUM DRIVEWAY CULVERT IN METRO IS 15" CMP).

9. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION BASED ON FIELD RUN RANDOM SHOTS AND HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED FOR TEMPERATURE, VICINTY MAP
ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NAVD 1988. BENCH MARK SET USING GRS SURVEY GRADE EQUIPMENT. (1S

10. POWER POLES ALONG 18th AVENUE AND IN THE ALLEY ARE TO BE RELOCATED PRIOR TO FINISHED CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK AND PARKING AREA.

11. PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO A CLEAR AND ACCURATE TITLE REPORT AS NO TITLE REPORT WAS FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY.

12. THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT VOIDS, VACATES, AND SUPERSEDES LOTS 73, 74, 75 & 76 OF "THE PLAN OF UNITED ELECTRIC RAILWAY ADDITION", AS QF
RECORD IN DEED BOOK 161, PADE 8, ROD.C.

ELEVATION 2 13. UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIDNS SHOWN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM FIELD LOCATIONS OF VISIBLE ABOVEGROUND STRUCTURES (AND PERTINENT UTILITY

o
3 (NTS) MAPS) AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. UTILITIES SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.
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(rs) SPECIFIC PLAN DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
. USE MULTIFAMILY (DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS)
ELEVATION 1 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN ELEMENT PROPERTY ZONING "Rs5” SURROUNDING ZONING RS5
(NTS) MINIMUM LOT SIZE 5000 SF
ions of Record, the following (or desmed NUMBER OF UNITS o A M roposen
. ) equivalent) shall be Incorporated into the Final Building Design: s BO% MAXILM, 24.8% PROPOSED
COMMISSION'S APPROVAL _ Building Facade shall be CMU Foundation & Hardiboord (masanary products) FRONT YARD SETBACK 15’ FROM ROW OF SEVIER & 5' FROM ROW OF 18th
APPROVED BY THE METROPOLITAN PLANNING COMMISSION OF — Wood Windows—Insulated Clear Gloss SIDE YARD 157 FROM PROPERTY LINE (MIN. 5' BETWEEN INTERIOR BUILDINGS)
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE. ~ Doors—Woad, Insulated & Painted, Two Tall Panels with various glass panes REAR YARD 10' FROM_PROPERTY LINE Legend
— Hardware Style —Oil Rubbed Bronze HEIGHT STANDARDS 2 STORIES
[RECORD ~ Exterior Lighting—Lantern or Craftsman Style Wall Sconces DENSITY 13 UNITS /ACRE .
BY: DATE: — Landings & Porches —Poured Concrete with Light Broom Existing Iron Rod
— Pitched Roofs — 3:12 to 12:12 8]
= Siics 50 veor heegiurol Shingles PARKING AND ACCESS
— Al Units to have 1 to 2 Car Garage Parking Area
RAMP LOCATION AND NUMBER ACCESS FROM ALLEY
CASE NO.__2013SP—007-001 DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXISTING RAMP N/A P9 ire Hydrant o
DISTANCE TO INTERSECTION 35" TO SEVIER AND 18th sl Water Valve =
REQURED PARKING BASED ON USES 14 STALLS (10 UNTS @ 1.4 STALLS PER UNI) s
PARKING PROPOSED 14 STALLS PLUS 6 STREET ©  Sonitary Sewer Manhole B
| (142 —SS— & Sanitary Sewer Line S
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€ WILLOW E. & MICHAEL T. FORT WM 8" Waterline
raefose s wove suove o | edi) ol PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
— ATET ZONED RSS5 2
TG N Ll DB_8942, PG 71 INSTR. #20070228-0024886 (138) There are two components of the landscape requirements for this plan. There must be a Type B buffer along
—ELLEY 747 (75 moy ZONED RSS ZONED RS5 ﬂmnﬁmgm%ww%mmﬂﬂ%mm the east side of the property. A Type B-3 buffer is shown.
e 2_Row) T ONED Res Additionally, the site must satisfy the Tree Density requirements of 14 units per acre. The pertinent calculations
| S for these standards are as shown below.
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XY
o A - The buffer required is a along the eastem boundary which after ROW dedication is 136.74 feet in length,
| PERMEABLE, TONCRETE- PAVING 1.3674 x 4.5 = 6.15 Canopy Trees - 7 are provided.
X . IS PN Rt IR e lw\\\.w. =, maearen : 1.3674 x 1.8 = 2.46 Understory Trees - 3 are provided
s 5 e § v,zﬁx,nz Mo.wiﬁmm,\ 02 e eeson J 1.3674 x 18 = 24.61 Shrubs - 25 are provided.
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S PROPOSED b1, 51 DETENT ® 7 2 The total site acreage is .738 acres before ROW dedication. This is reduced to .686 acres after the
g y NTION AREA i proposed ROW dedication. The building coverage is 8,000 square feet for the residences and 2,700 A«/
5 o e ar TN SR 08 square feet for the covered parking structure. The net site area requiring Tree Density is therefore o
Sl 3 calculated on a 19, 164 square foot site, o 44 acres x 14 units/acre = 6.16 units.
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N 2 23 Canopy Trees are shown proposed to be 2" in caliper for a total of 11.5 units.
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DATA TOTAL LOT AREA = 29,864 SQUARE FEETJ/OR 0.686 ACRES+
) 7 oAoPY TREES — DEDICATED R.0.W. = 2,273 SQUARK FEEA OR 0.052 ACRES#
TOTAL SITE AREA = 0.737 ACRES ( IN FEET ) TOTAL PLAT AREA = 32,137 SQUARE _PEET OR 0.738 ACRES+
POLETh BE TYPE B3 BUFFER CURRENT ZONING: RS5
RELOCATED | PROPOSED ZONING: SP_(SPECIFIC PLAN) 1 inch = 60 ft.
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PROPERTY MAP REFERENCE:
LAYOUT T~L>Z% BEING PARCEL NO. 143, 144 & 145 AS SHOWN ON DAVIDSON COUNTY
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PROPERTY MAP REFERENCE:
BEING LOTS 76, 75, 74 & 73 AS SHOWN ON THE UNITED ELECTRIC

RAILWAY ADDITION TO EAST NASHVILLE, PB 161, PG 8, R.0.D.C

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 30 ft

7o5m” 2/11/13 SHEET 1 OF 1



